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TSNZ NDC 2021

A - LEAGUE --- DIVISION ONE

ROUND THREE RESULTS - 10th June

Nelson Gunz
2899.120
1443.047

555.014

4897.181

0
0
0

Nelson Gunz
2899.120
1443.047

555.014

4897.181

4
0
4

Wellington Tigers
2933.140
1448.058

578.023

4959.221

12
1
13

Eastern Force
2924.120
1453.062

577.016

4954.198

4
1
5

Ladder Results after Round # 2

Manawatu Marauders
Wellington Tigers
Waikato Thoroughbreds
Hutt Valley Hawks
Canterbury Snipers
Eastern Force

Nelson Gunz

Top Scores

Martin Hunt 300.22
Ralph Small 299.21
Roy Herbison 298.19
Pratik Tailor 298.19
Owen Bennett 298.16

Manawatu
Hutt Valley
Waikato
Hutt Valley
Waikato

vs Manawatu Marauders
Open 2931.144
Comp 1443.048
Junior 581.017
Total 4955.209
Points 12
Bonus 3
15
vs Waikato Throughbreds
Open 2921.131
Comp 1414.038
Junior 572.020
Total 4907.189
Points 8
Bonus 1
9
vs Canterbury Snipers
Open 2907.140
Comp 1440.053
Junior 571.020
Total 4918.213
Points 0
Bonus 0
0
vs Hutt Valley Hawks
Open 2928.138
Comp 1434.052
Junior 584.027
Total 4946.217
Points 8
Bonus 4
12
This week Previous Total
15 30 45
13 23 36
9 21 30
12 17 29
0 19 19
5 8 13
4 4 8

Junior Team
Stephanie McNair
Megan Brodie
Noah Clark

Mia Welsh-Duffin
Shaun Jeffery

198.10
198.10
196.12
196.09
196.05

Eastern Force
Canterbury
Hutt Valley
Hutt Valley
Manawatu



TSNZ NDC 2021

A - LEAGUE --- DIVISION TWO

ROUND THREE RESULTS - 10th June

The Plainsmen vs Marlborough Suns
Open 2913.129 Open 2884.100
Comp 1426.035 Comp 1449.056
Junior 579.024 Junior 567.013
Total 4918.188 Total 4900.169
Points 8 Points 4
Bonus 2 Bonus 0
10 -4
Southland Centurions vs Taranaki Tigers
Open 2891.125 Open 2939.152
Comp 1423.041 Comp 1440.046
Junior 567.017 Junior 567.015
Total 4881.183 Total 4946.213
Points 3 Points 9
Bonus 0 Bonus 1
3 10
Wanganui Warriors vs BYE
Open 0.000 Open 0.000
Comp 0.000 Comp 0.000
Junior 0.000 Junior 0.000
Total 0.000 Total 0.000
Points 0 Points 0
Bonus 0 Bonus 0
0 0
Ladder Results after Round # 2 This week Previous Total
Taranaki Tigers 10 14 24
Marlborough Suns 4 16 20
The Plainsmen 10 9 19
Southland Centurions 3 1 14
Wanganui Warriors 0 3 3
Top Scores Juniors
Dave Fake 299.18 Taranaki Martin Quigley 199.11 Plainsmen
Gary Rowlands 295.19 Taranaki Oliver Machill 195.10 Plainsmen
Regan Cowe 295.19  Marlborough Damian Titter 194.10 Taranaki
Malcolm Dodson 295.17 Marlborough Courtney Erskine 192.07 Southland
Bryan Tubb 195.16 Plainsmen Dom Henry 191.05 Marlborough

TSNZ NDC 2021

--A-LEAGUE NOTES ---

ROUND THREE - 10th June

Some very close Team scores in this round with 2 matches being decided on inners - Manawatu took
the Composite from Nelson by one inner in Division One, and Southland Centurions won the Junior match
over Taranaki Tigers by two inners in Division Two.

Congratulatons to Martin Hunt on his 300.22 for Manawatu.
Division One is looking close with the top four teams only being split by 16 points and plenty more shooting
to come in the next two rounds. Hutt Valley Hawks still have their Double-header to come, so watch out for

them in Round 4.

Divison Two is even closer, with only 5 points between the top 3 teams. The Centurians and the Suns
have a BYE to come in the next two rounds, so it's still anybody's competition.

Jackie Lindsay - NDC Co-ordinator



TSNZ NDC 2021

B - LEAGUE

ROUND THREE RESULTS - 10th June

The Titans vs Otago Blue & Gold
Open 1459.063 Open 1456.066
Comp 854.026 Comp 867.031
Junior 389.016 Junior 389.012
Total 2702.105 Total 2712.109
Points 7 Points 3
Bonus 0 Bonus 1
7 4
The Titans vs Hutt Valley Wasps
Open 1459.063 Open 1434.049
Comp 854.026 Comp 840.027
Junior 389.016 Junior 373.007
Total 2702.105 Total 2647.083
Points 10 Points 0
Bonus 1 Bonus 0
11 0
Otago Blue & Gold vs Hutt Valley Wasps
Open 1456.066 Open 1434.049
Comp 867.031 Comp 840.027
Junior 389.012 Junior 373.007
Total 2712.109 Total 2647.083
Points 10 Points 0
Bonus 1 Bonus 0
11 0
Ladder Results after Round # 1 This week Previous Total
The Titans 18 42 60
Otago Blue & Gold 15 21 36
HV Wasps 0 3 3
Top Scores Junior Squad
Sandy Bennett 293.18 Titans Madi Tourle 196.10 Titans
Steve McArthur 293.15 Titans Cam Colson 195.06 Blue & Gold
Hamish Soper 293.15 Blue & Gold Katherine Butt 194.10 Blue & Gold
Les Bell 293.11 Blue & Gold
Tim Bloxham 292.14  Blue & Gold

TSNZ NDC 2021

--- B-LEAGUE NOTES ---

ROUND THREE -10th June

Some very close scores in the B League this round, with the Titans winning the Junior Squad over Otago
Blue & Gold by only 4 inners. Otago got their revenge by taking out the total team score by 10 though,
with some great shooting by their Composite Squad.

It's great to see some good scores coming out of Hutt Valley too - with so many of their shooters in
the A-League competition, this is providing good competition experience for their B-League shooters.

Jackie Lindsay, NDC Co-ordinator
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