TSNZ NDC 2021

A - LEAGUE --- DIVISION ONE

ROUND THREE RESULTS - 10th June

Open 2899.120 Open 2931.144 Comp 1443.047 Comp 1443.048 Junior 555.014 Junior 581.017 Total 4897.181 Total 4955.209 Points 0 Bonus 3 Bonus 0 Bonus 3 Open 2899.120 Open 2921.131 Comp 1443.047 Comp 1414.038 Junior 555.014 Junior 572.020 Total 4897.181 Total 4907.189 Points 4 Points 8 Bonus 0 Bonus 1 Qpen 2933.140 Open 2907.140 Comp 1448.058 Comp 1440.053 Junior 578.023 Junior 571.020 Total 4959.221 Total 4918.213 Points 1 Bonus 0 Eastern Force vs Hutt Valley Hawks Comp </th <th colspan="2">Nelson Gunz</th> <th>vs</th> <th colspan="2">vs Manawatu Marauders</th> <th>rs</th>	Nelson Gunz		vs	vs Manawatu Marauders		rs		
Dunior S55.014 Dunior S81.017 Total 4897.181 Total 4955.209	Open	2899.120		Open		2931.144		
Points	Comp	1443.047		Comp		1443.048		
Points	Junior	555.014		Junior		581.017		
Nelson Gunz vs Walkato Throughbreus Open 2899.120 Open 2921.131 Comp 1443.047 Comp 1414.038 Junior 555.014 Junior 572.020 Total 4897.181 Total 4907.189 Points 4 Points 8 Bonus 0 Bonus 1 Wellington Tigers vs Canterbury Snipers Open 2933.140 Open 2907.140 Comp 1448.058 Comp 1440.053 Junior 578.023 Junior 571.020 Total 4958.221 Total 4918.213 Points 12 Points 0 Bonus 1 Bonus 0 1 Bonus 0 1 Bonus 0 Comp 1453.062 Comp 1434.052 Junior 577.016 Junior 584.027 Total 4954.198 </td <td>Total</td> <td>4897.181</td> <td></td> <td>Total</td> <td></td> <td>4955.209</td>	Total	4897.181		Total		4955.209		
Nelson Gunz vs Waikato Throughbreds Open 2899.120 Open 2921.131 Comp 1444.047 Comp 1414.038 Junior 555.014 Junior 572.020 Total 4897.181 Total 4907.189 Points 4 Points 8 Bonus 0 Bonus 1 Qpen 2933.140 Open 2907.140 Comp 1448.058 Comp 1440.053 Junior 578.023 Junior 571.020 Total 4959.221 Total 4918.213 Points 12 Points 0 Bonus 1 0 0 Eastern Force vs Hutt Valley Hawks Open 2924.120 Open 2928.138 Comp 1453.062 Comp 1434.052 Junior 577.016 Junior 584.027 Total 4954.198 Total 4946.217	Points	0		Points		12		
Nelson Gunz vs Walkato Throughbreds Open 2899.120 Open 2921.131 Comp 1443.047 Comp 1414.038 Junior 555.014 Junior 572.020 Total 4897.181 Total 4907.189 Points 4 Points 8 Bonus 0 Bonus 1 Wellington Tigers vs Canterbury Snipers Open 2933.140 Open 2907.140 Comp 1448.058 Comp 1440.053 Junior 578.023 Junior 571.020 Total 49918.213 O Points 1 Bonus 0 4 Points 0 Bonus 1 Bonus 0 Comp 1453.062 Open 2928.138 Comp 1453.062 Comp 1434.052 Junior 577.016 Junior 554.027 Total 4954.198 Total	Bonus	0		Bonus		3		
Open 2899.120 / Comp Open 2921.131 / Comp 1443.033 / Handle / ST2.020 Junior 555.014 / 4897.181 Junior 572.020 Total 4897.181 Total 4907.189 Points 4 Points 8 Bonus 1 Points Bonus 0 Points 8 Bonus 1 Points Wellington Tigers vs Canterbury Snipers Open 2933.140 Open 2907.140 Comp 1448.058 Comp 1440.053 Junior 578.023 Junior 571.020 Total 4959.221 Total 4918.213 Points 1 Bonus 0 1 1 Bonus 0 1 1 Bonus 0 Eastern Force vs Hutt Valley Hawks Open 2924.120 Open 2928.138 Comp 1453.062 Comp 1434.052 Junior 577.016 Junior 584.027 Points		0				15		
Open 2899.120 / Comp Open 2921.131 / Comp 1443.033 / Handle / ST2.020 Junior 555.014 / 4897.181 Junior 572.020 Total 4897.181 Total 4907.189 Points 4 Points 8 Bonus 1 Points Bonus 0 Points 8 Bonus 1 Points Wellington Tigers vs Canterbury Snipers Open 2933.140 Open 2907.140 Comp 1448.058 Comp 1440.053 Junior 578.023 Junior 571.020 Total 4959.221 Total 4918.213 Points 1 Bonus 0 1 1 Bonus 0 1 1 Bonus 0 Eastern Force vs Hutt Valley Hawks Open 2924.120 Open 2928.138 Comp 1453.062 Comp 1434.052 Junior 577.016 Junior 584.027 Points	Nelson G	ınz	vs	Waikato Th	roughbr	eds		
Comp Junior 1443.047 555.014 Junior Comp 572.020 572.020 1414.038 Junior 572.020 572.020 Total 4897.181 Total 4907.189 4907.189 Points 4 Points Bonus 1 99 8 Wellington Tigers Vs Canterbury Snipers Open 2933.140 Open 2907.140 Open 2907.140 Comp 1448.058 Comp 1440.053 Junior 571.020 Total 4959.221 Total 4918.213 Junior 571.020 Total 4959.221 Total 4918.213 Bonus 0 Points 12 Points 0 Donus 0 Bonus 1 Bonus 0 0 Comp 1443.062 Comp 1443.062 Open 2924.120 Open 2928.138 Comp 1453.062 Comp 1434.052 Comp 1434.052 Junior 577.016 Junior 584.027 Junior 584.027 Total 4954.198 Total Bonus 4 Points 8 Bonus 1 Bonus 4 Points 8 8 Bonus 1 Bonus 1 Bonus 1 Bonus 1 B	Open	2899.120			•			
Dunior 1555.014 Dunior 1572.020 Total 4897.181 Total 4907.189 Points 4	•	1443.047		•		1414.038		
Total 4897.181 Points 8 Bonus 0 Bonus 1 Wellington Tigers vs Canterbury Snipers Open 2933.140 Open 2907.140 Comp 1448.058 Comp 1440.053 Junior 578.023 Junior 571.020 Total 4959.221 Total 4918.213 Points 12 Points 0 Bonus 1 Bonus 0 Bonus 1 Bonus 0 Open 2924.120 Open 2928.138 Comp 1453.062 Comp 1434.052 Junior 577.016 Junior 584.027 Total 4954.198 Total 4946.217 Points 4 Points 8 Bonus 1 Bonus 4 4 Points 8 Bonus 1 30 45 Wellington Tigers 15 3	•			•				
Bonus	Total							
Bonus	Points	4		Points		8		
Wellington Tigers vs Canterbury Snipers Open 2933.140 Open 2907.140 Comp 1448.058 Comp 1440.053 Junior 578.023 Junior 571.020 Total 4959.221 Total 4918.213 Points 12 Points 0 Bonus 1 Bonus 0 Eastern Force vs Hutt Valley Hawks Open 2924.120 Open 2928.138 Comp 1453.062 Comp 1434.052 Junior 577.016 Junior 584.027 Total 4954.198 Total 4946.217 Points 4 Points 8 Bonus 1 Bonus 4 Bonus 1 Bonus 4 Wellington Tigers 13 23 36 Wellington Tigers 13 23 36 Walkato Thoroughbreds 9 21 30 Hutt Valley Ha								
Open 2933.140 Open 2907.140 Comp 1448.058 Comp 1440.053 Junior 578.023 Junior 571.020 Total 4959.221 Total 4918.213 Points 12 Points 0 Bonus 1 Bonus 0								
Open 2933.140 Open 2907.140 Comp 1448.058 Comp 1440.053 Junior 578.023 Junior 571.020 Total 4959.221 Total 4918.213 Points 12 Points 0 Bonus 1 Bonus 0	Wellingto	n Tigers	vs	Canterbury	/ Snipers			
Comp 1448.058 Junior Comp 1440.053 Junior 571.020 571.020 Total 4959.221 Total 4918.213 Points 12 Bonus Points 0 Bonus 1 Bonus 0 13 Bonus 0 Comp 1453.062 Comp 1434.052 Junior 577.016 Junior 584.027 Total 4954.198 Total 4946.217 Points 4 Points 8 Bonus 1 Bonus 4 Bonus 4 Bonus 4 Wellington Tigers 15 30 45 Wellington Tigers 13 23 36 Waikato Thoroughbreds 9 21 30 4 Willington Tigers 13 23 36 Waikato Thoroughbreds 9 21 30 Hutt Valley Hawks 12 17 29 Canterbury Snipers 13 23 36 Waikato Thoroughbreds 9 21 30 9 21 30 45 <tr< td=""><td></td><td>-</td><td></td><td>-</td><td>,</td><td></td></tr<>		-		-	,			
Junior 171.020 Total 4959.221 Total 4918.213	•							
Total	•			•				
Bonus								
Total Manawatu Marauders 13 23 36 Malkato Thoroughbreds 14 300.22 Manawatu Mariu Hunt Valley Hawks 12 17 29 Canterbury Snipers 13 0.00 19 19 Eastern Force 10 Maritin Hunt 300.22 Manawatu Mariu Mar	Points	12		Points		0		
Eastern Force vs	Bonus	1		Bonus		0		
Open 2924.120 Open 2928.138 Comp 1453.062 Comp 1434.052 Junior 577.016 Junior 584.027 Total 4954.198 Total 4946.217 Points 4 Points 8 Bonus 1 Bonus 4 Ladder Results after Round # 2 This week Previous 4 Manawatu Marauders 15 30 45 Wellington Tigers 13 23 36 Waikato Thoroughbreds 9 21 30 Hutt Valley Hawks 12 17 29 Canterbury Snipers 0 19 19 Eastern Force 5 8 13 Nelson Gunz 4 4 4 8 Top Scores Martin Hunt 300.22 Manawatu Stephanie McNair 198.10 Eastern Force Ralph Small 299.21 Hutt Valley Megan Brodie 198.10 Canterbury <td></td> <td>13</td> <td></td> <td></td> <td></td> <td>0</td>		13				0		
Comp 1453.062 Comp 1434.052 Junior 577.016 Junior 584.027 Total 4954.198 Total 4946.217 Points 4 Points 8 Bonus 1 Bonus 4 15 30 45 Wellington Tigers 13 23 36 Waikato Thoroughbreds 9 21 30 Hutt Valley Hawks 12 17 29 Canterbury Snipers 0 19 19 Eastern Force 5 8 13 Nelson Gunz 4 4 4 8 Top Scores Martin Hunt 300.22 Manawatu Stephanie McNair 198.10 Eastern Force Ralph Small 299.21 Hutt Valley Megan Brodie 198.10 Canterbury Roy Herbison 298.19 Waikato Noah Clark 196.12 Hutt Valley Pratik Tailor 298.19 Hutt Valley Mia	Eastern F	orce	vs	Hutt Valley	Hawks			
Dunior 10	Open	2924.120		Open		2928.138		
Total 4954.198 Total 4946.217 Points 4 Points 8 Bonus 1 Bonus 4 15 30 45 Wellington Tigers 13 23 36 Waikato Thoroughbreds 9 21 30 Hutt Valley Hawks 12 17 29 Canterbury Snipers 0 19 19 Eastern Force 5 8 13 Nelson Gunz 4 4 8 Top Scores Junior Team Martin Hunt 300.22 Manawatu Stephanie McNair 198.10 Eastern Force Ralph Small 299.21 Hutt Valley Megan Brodie 198.10 Canterbury Roy Herbison 298.19 Waikato Noah Clark 196.12 Hutt Valley Pratik Tailor 298.19 Hutt Valley Mia Welsh-Duffin 196.09 Hutt Valley	Comp	1453.062		Comp		1434.052		
Points Bonus 4 Bonus Points Bonus 8 4 Bonus 8 4 Bonus 4 4 4 B Ladder Results after Round # 2 5	Junior	577.016		Junior		584.027		
Ladder Results after Round # 2	Total	4954.198		Total		4946.217		
Ladder Results after Round # 2	Points	4		Points		8		
Ladder Results after Round # 2 This week Previous Total Manawatu Marauders 15 30 45 Wellington Tigers 13 23 36 Waikato Thoroughbreds 9 21 30 Hutt Valley Hawks 12 17 29 Canterbury Snipers 0 19 19 Eastern Force 5 8 13 Nelson Gunz 4 4 8 Top Scores Martin Hunt 300.22 Manawatu Stephanie McNair 198.10 Eastern Force Ralph Small 299.21 Hutt Valley Megan Brodie 198.10 Canterbury Roy Herbison 298.19 Waikato Noah Clark 196.12 Hutt Valley Pratik Tailor 298.19 Hutt Valley Mia Welsh-Duffin 196.09 Hutt Valley	Bonus	1		Bonus		4		
Manawatu Marauders 15 30 45 Wellington Tigers 13 23 36 Waikato Thoroughbreds 9 21 30 Hutt Valley Hawks 12 17 29 Canterbury Snipers 0 19 19 Eastern Force 5 8 13 Nelson Gunz 4 4 8 Top Scores Martin Hunt 300.22 Manawatu Stephanie McNair 198.10 Eastern Force Ralph Small 299.21 Hutt Valley Megan Brodie 198.10 Canterbury Roy Herbison 298.19 Waikato Noah Clark 196.12 Hutt Valley Pratik Tailor 298.19 Hutt Valley Mia Welsh-Duffin 196.09 Hutt Valley		5				12		
Manawatu Marauders 15 30 45 Wellington Tigers 13 23 36 Waikato Thoroughbreds 9 21 30 Hutt Valley Hawks 12 17 29 Canterbury Snipers 0 19 19 Eastern Force 5 8 13 Nelson Gunz 4 4 8 Top Scores Martin Hunt 300.22 Manawatu Stephanie McNair 198.10 Eastern Force Ralph Small 299.21 Hutt Valley Megan Brodie 198.10 Canterbury Roy Herbison 298.19 Waikato Noah Clark 196.12 Hutt Valley Pratik Tailor 298.19 Hutt Valley Mia Welsh-Duffin 196.09 Hutt Valley	Ladder Besulte offer Bound # 2							
Wellington Tigers 13 23 36 Waikato Thoroughbreds 9 21 30 Hutt Valley Hawks 12 17 29 Canterbury Snipers 0 19 19 Eastern Force 5 8 13 Nelson Gunz 4 4 8 Top Scores Martin Hunt 300.22 Manawatu Stephanie McNair 198.10 Eastern Force Ralph Small 299.21 Hutt Valley Megan Brodie 198.10 Canterbury Roy Herbison 298.19 Waikato Noah Clark 196.12 Hutt Valley Pratik Tailor 298.19 Hutt Valley Mia Welsh-Duffin 196.09 Hutt Valley								
Waikato Thoroughbreds 9 21 30 Hutt Valley Hawks 12 17 29 Canterbury Snipers 0 19 19 Eastern Force 5 8 13 Nelson Gunz 4 4 8 Top Scores Martin Hunt 300.22 Manawatu Stephanie McNair 198.10 Eastern Force Ralph Small 299.21 Hutt Valley Megan Brodie 198.10 Canterbury Roy Herbison 298.19 Waikato Noah Clark 196.12 Hutt Valley Pratik Tailor 298.19 Hutt Valley Mia Welsh-Duffin 196.09 Hutt Valley		J						
Hutt Valley Hawks 12 17 29 Canterbury Snipers 0 19 19 Eastern Force 5 8 13 Nelson Gunz 4 4 8 Top Scores Martin Hunt 300.22 Manawatu Stephanie McNair 198.10 Eastern Force Ralph Small 299.21 Hutt Valley Megan Brodie 198.10 Canterbury Roy Herbison 298.19 Waikato Noah Clark 196.12 Hutt Valley Pratik Tailor 298.19 Hutt Valley Mia Welsh-Duffin 196.09 Hutt Valley		rode						
Canterbury Snipers 0 19 19 Eastern Force 5 8 13 Nelson Gunz 4 4 4 Junior Team Martin Hunt 300.22 Manawatu Stephanie McNair 198.10 Eastern Force Ralph Small 299.21 Hutt Valley Megan Brodie 198.10 Canterbury Roy Herbison 298.19 Waikato Noah Clark 196.12 Hutt Valley Pratik Tailor 298.19 Hutt Valley Mia Welsh-Duffin 196.09 Hutt Valley	· ·	leus						
Eastern Force 5 8 13 Nelson Gunz 4 4 8 Top Scores Martin Hunt 300.22 Manawatu Stephanie McNair 198.10 Eastern Force Ralph Small 299.21 Hutt Valley Megan Brodie 198.10 Canterbury Roy Herbison 298.19 Waikato Noah Clark 196.12 Hutt Valley Pratik Tailor 298.19 Hutt Valley Mia Welsh-Duffin 196.09 Hutt Valley								
Nelson Gunz 4 4 8 Top Scores Junior Team Martin Hunt 300.22 Manawatu Stephanie McNair 198.10 Eastern Force Ralph Small 299.21 Hutt Valley Megan Brodie 198.10 Canterbury Roy Herbison 298.19 Waikato Noah Clark 196.12 Hutt Valley Pratik Tailor 298.19 Hutt Valley Mia Welsh-Duffin 196.09 Hutt Valley	•							
Top Scores Martin Hunt 300.22 Manawatu Stephanie McNair 198.10 Eastern Force Ralph Small 299.21 Hutt Valley Megan Brodie 198.10 Canterbury Roy Herbison 298.19 Waikato Noah Clark 196.12 Hutt Valley Pratik Tailor 298.19 Hutt Valley Mia Welsh-Duffin 196.09 Hutt Valley								
Martin Hunt 300.22 Manawatu Stephanie McNair 198.10 Eastern Force Ralph Small 299.21 Hutt Valley Megan Brodie 198.10 Canterbury Roy Herbison 298.19 Waikato Noah Clark 196.12 Hutt Valley Pratik Tailor 298.19 Hutt Valley Mia Welsh-Duffin 196.09 Hutt Valley	Neison Gunz		4	4		0		
Martin Hunt 300.22 Manawatu Stephanie McNair 198.10 Eastern Force Ralph Small 299.21 Hutt Valley Megan Brodie 198.10 Canterbury Roy Herbison 298.19 Waikato Noah Clark 196.12 Hutt Valley Pratik Tailor 298.19 Hutt Valley Mia Welsh-Duffin 196.09 Hutt Valley	Ton Scores		Junior 1	- Feam				
Ralph Small299.21Hutt ValleyMegan Brodie198.10CanterburyRoy Herbison298.19WaikatoNoah Clark196.12Hutt ValleyPratik Tailor298.19Hutt ValleyMia Welsh-Duffin196.09Hutt Valley	-	300-22 Manawatu			198 10	Fastern Force		
Roy Herbison 298.19 Waikato Noah Clark 196.12 Hutt Valley Pratik Tailor 298.19 Hutt Valley Mia Welsh-Duffin 196.09 Hutt Valley			•					
Pratik Tailor 298.19 Hutt Valley Mia Welsh-Duffin 196.09 Hutt Valley	•		•			•		
•	•					•		
						-		



TSNZ NDC 2021

A - LEAGUE --- DIVISION TWO

ROUND THREE RESULTS - 10th June

The Plains	smen		vs		Marlborougl	n Suns	
Open	2913.129	1			Open		2884.100
Comp	1426.035	j			Comp		1449.056
Junior	579.024	ļ			Junior		567.013
Total	4918.188	5			Total		4900.169
Points	8	}			Points		4
Bonus	2	<u>.</u>			Bonus		0
	10						4
Southland	l Centurio	ns	vs		Taranaki Tig	jers	
Open	2891.125	j			Open		2939.152
Comp	1423.041				Comp		1440.046
Junior	567.017	, _			Junior		567.015
Total	4881.183	5			Total		4946.213
Points	3	}			Points		9
Bonus	0	<u> </u>			Bonus		1
	3	<u> </u>					10
Wanganui Warriors		vs		BYE			
Open	0.000)			Open		0.000
Comp	0.000)			Comp		0.000
Junior	0.000)			Junior		0.000
Total	0.000	<u> </u>			Total		0.000
Points	0	1			Points		0
Bonus	0				Bonus		0
Donas	0	_			Bollus		0
Ladder Results after	Round #	<u>2</u>	This wee		Previous		Total
Taranaki Tigers			10		14		24
Marlborough Suns			4		16		20
The Plainsmen			10		9		19
Southland Centurion	18		3		11		14
Wanganui Warriors			0		3		3
Top Scores				Juniors			
Dave Fake Gary Rowlands Regan Cowe Malcolm Dodson Bryan Tubb	299.18 295.19 295.19 295.17 195.16	Taranaki Taranaki Marlborough Marlborough Plainsmen		Martin Qui Oliver Mad Damian Ti Courtney I Dom Henr	chill tter Erskine	195.10 194.10 192.07	Plainsmen Plainsmen Taranaki Southland Marlborough



TSNZ NDC 2021

--- A - LEAGUE NOTES ---

ROUND THREE - 10th June

Some very close Team scores in this round with 2 matches being decided on inners - Manawatu took the Composite from Nelson by one inner in Division One, and Southland Centurions won the Junior match over Taranaki Tigers by two inners in Division Two.

Congratulatons to Martin Hunt on his 300.22 for Manawatu.

Division One is looking close with the top four teams only being split by 16 points and plenty more shooting to come in the next two rounds. Hutt Valley Hawks still have their Double-header to come, so watch out for them in Round 4.

Divison Two is even closer, with only 5 points between the top 3 teams. The Centurians and the Suns have a BYE to come in the next two rounds, so it's still anybody's competition.

Jackie Lindsay - NDC Co-ordinator



TSNZ NDC 2021

B-LEAGUE

ROUND THREE RESULTS - 10th June

The Titans		vs	Otago Blu	ie & Gold	
Open	1459.063		Open		1456.066
Comp	854.026		Comp		867.031
Junior	389.016		Junior		389.012
Total	2702.105		Total		2712.109
Points	7		Points		3
Bonus	0		Bonus		1
	7				4
The Titans		vs	Hutt Valle	y Wasps	
Open	1459.063		Open		1434.049
Comp	854.026		Comp		840.027
Junior	389.016		Junior		373.007
Total	2702.105		Total		2647.083
Points	10		Points		0
Bonus	1		Bonus		0
	11				0
Otago Blue & Gold		vs	Hutt Valle	y Wasps	
Open	1456.066		Open		1434.049
Comp	867.031		Comp		840.027
Junior	389.012		Junior		373.007
Total	2712.109		Total		2647.083
Points	10		Points		0
Bonus	<u>1</u>		Bonus		0
	11				0
Ladder Results afte	r Pound # 1	This week	Previou	e	Total
The Titans	i Rouna # 1	11113 WEEK	42	-	60
Otago Blue & Gold		15	21		36
HV Wasps		0	3		3
nv vvasps		U	3		3
Top Scores		.li	unior Squad		
Sandy Bennett	293.18 Titans		ladi Tourle	196.10	Titans
Steve McArthur	293.15 Titans		Cam Colson 195.06		Blue & Gold
Hamish Soper	293.15 Rue & Gold		atherine Butt	194.10	Blue & Gold
Les Bell	293.11 Blue & Gold		allollio Datt	104.10	Dido & Oolu
Tim Bloxham	292.14 Blue & Gold				
IIII DIOXIIAIII	LUZ. IT DIUC & GOIL	•			



TSNZ NDC 2021

--- B-LEAGUE NOTES ---

ROUND THREE - 10th June

Some very close scores in the B League this round, with the Titans winning the Junior Squad over Otago Blue & Gold by only 4 inners. Otago got their revenge by taking out the total team score by 10 though, with some great shooting by their Composite Squad.

It's great to see some good scores coming out of Hutt Valley too - with so many of their shooters in the A-League competition, this is providing good competition experience for their B-League shooters.

Jackie Lindsay, NDC Co-ordinator